

1251 SOUTH 28th STREET HARRISBURG, PA. 17111 (717) 780-6360 1-800-328-0058 **BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS** 

GEORGE P. HARTWICK III, CHAIRMAN JUSTIN DOUGLAS, VICE CHAIRMAN MIKE PRIES, SECRETARY

CHIEF CLERK/CHIEF OF STAFF VINCENT. PAESE

DIRECTOR

CHRISTOPHER T. SPACKMAN

**DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF ELECTIONS** CHRISTOPHER T. SPACKMAN

**DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF REGISTRATION**KELLY L. HOSTETTER

RE: IMPLEMENTATION OF THE VOTING ACCESSIBILITY FOR THE ELDERLY AND HANDICAPPED ACT (P.L. 98-435)

THE GENERAL PRIMARY ELECTION IS APRIL 23, 2024. IN THE PAST, THE STAFF AND CONCERNED CITIZENS OF DAUPHIN COUNTY, UNDER THE AUSPICE OF THE DAUPHIN COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, HAVE SPENT EXTENSIVE TIME IN TRYING TO MAKE ALL POLLING PLACES IN DAUPHIN COUNTY ACCESSIBLE TO THE HANDICAPPED AND ELDERLY OR PEOPLE WITH CERTAIN PHYSICAL DISABILITIES. IF YOU FEEL YOU ARE ASSIGNED TO AN INACCESSIBLE POLLING SITE, CONTACT THE DAUPHIN COUNTY BUREAU OF REGISTRATION AND ELECTIONS AT (717) 780-6360 ON HOW TO RECEIVE AN **ALTERNATIVE** BALLOT.

THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE HAS DESIGNATED A TOLL-FREE NUMBER FOR INDIVIDUALS WHO ARE DEAF OR HAVE IMPAIRED HEARING. THIS NUMBER IS FOR THESE VOTERS WHO MAY HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THE UPCOMING ELECTION. THE NUMBER IS 1-800-654-5984. THIS NUMBER CAN BE USED BY VOICE COMMUNICATION AND IS ALSO COMPATIBLE WITH TDD EQUIPMENT.